
Civic Center
835 East 14th Street

San Leandro, California
City of San Leandro

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 121-516 Name: Amendment No. 5 to NPSA with Rubicon
Landscape for Turf Maintenance Services (RES)

Status:Type: Resolution - Council Passed

In control: City Council

On agenda: Final action:9/20/2021 9/20/2021

Enactment date: 9/20/2021 Reso 2021-138Enactment #:

Title: RESOLUTION of the City of San Leandro City Council RESOLUTION Approving and Authorizing the
City Manager to Execute Amendment No. 5 to a Non-Professional Services Agreement with Rubicon
Landscape Corporation for Citywide Turf Maintenance for $165,062.18 for Fiscal Year 2021-2022

Sponsors: Debbie Pollart

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Amendment No. 5 To NPSA with Rubicon Landscape for Turf Maintenance

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptedCity Council9/20/2021 1 Pass

RESOLUTION of the City of San Leandro City Council RESOLUTION Approving and Authorizing the
City Manager to Execute Amendment No. 5 to a Non-Professional Services Agreement with Rubicon
Landscape Corporation for Citywide Turf Maintenance for $165,062.18 for Fiscal Year 2021-2022

WHEREAS, the City and Contractor have executed the Agreement, pursuant to which
Contractor has provided certain services with regard to turf maintenance; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to amend the Agreement to extend the term for one year and
increase the service price by 3.8%; and

WHEREAS, the City Council is familiar with the contents thereof; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends approval of said amendment.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of San Leandro does RESOLVE as follows:

That the following contract amendments are approved:

1. Section 1.1 of the Agreement entitled “Term of Service” is hereby amended to extend the
term from July 1, 2021 to June 30, 2022; and

2. Section 2 of the Agreement entitled “Compensation” is hereby amended to pay Contractor
a sum not to exceed $13,755.18 per month for a total of $165,062.18 per year for Fiscal
Year 2021-2022; and

3. Exhibit A of the Agreement entitled “Scope of Services” is hereby amended in accordance

City of San Leandro Printed on 5/7/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 21-516, Version: 1

with the attached:

4. Exhibit B of the Agreement entitled “Compensation Schedule” is hereby amended in
accordance with the attached; and

That execution of the amendment by the City Manager is hereby authorized.

City of San Leandro Printed on 5/7/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

